SEDHYD 2023



Federal Interagency Sedimentation and Hydrologic Modeling Conference

(12th Sedimentation Conference and 7th Hydrologic Modeling Conference)

Hosted by SEDHYD, INC. May 8 – 12, 2023

St. Louis, Missouri, USA

Conference Policies

Welcome to SEDHYD 2023 and thank you for submitting an abstract. This in-person conference brings together federal and non-federal scientists, engineers, and managers from various natural resources disciplines. Papers include recent accomplishments and progress in research, technical developments in the physical, chemical, and biological aspects of sedimentation, and the development and use of computer models addressing issues of surface water quality and quantity, and sediment erosion, transport, and deposition.

In-Person Conference

All SEDYD 2023 technical papers and posters will be presented in person on-site at the conference venue. If you are notified that your abstract or paper has been accepted by the organizing committee, you are expected to present your paper or poster at the specified day and time. You must also register for the conference.

"No-shows" create gaps in the agenda, preclude opportunities for others to present papers, and, in general, create havoc with the flow and continuity of the Conference. If no one is able to present your work in-person, your paper or extended abstract will be withdrawn from the final conference proceedings.

Liability

All property rights in the material presented, including common law copyright, are expressly reserved to the presenter or speaker. Participation in SEDHYD 2023 events and activities brings some risk and participants assume responsibility for their own well-being.

Travel and gathering involves the risk of sickness, including sickness from COVID and its strains. SEDHYD inc. and its sponsors and exhibitors are not responsible for claims, liabilities, and expenses arising from injury, sickness, or death from contraction or spread of COVID and its strains or other communicable diseases due to travel to or attendance at a SEDHYD 2023 sponsored event.

Participants must take necessary precautions while at the event, including, but not limited to, engaging in appropriate social distancing, wearing a mask when requested and/or required, minimize face touching, frequently washing hands, and avoiding risky environments such as overcrowded bars or restaurants. Participants must not attend any SEDHYD 2023 events if they feel ill or have had recent exposure to a COVID case.

Cancellation Policy

Requests for refunds of registration fees will be honored only if received by SEDHYD 2023 in writing to <u>sedhyd.reg@gmail.com</u> on or before April 3, 2023. Requests received after April 3rd, may be considered on a case-by-case basis. No-shows and onsite registrations are non-refundable.